DOE-RELATED EMPLOYMENT, PAYROLL, AND
RESIDENCE STATISTICS FOR OAK RIDGE AREA

COUNTY
OF

RESIDENCE

Anderson*
Blount
Campbell
Claiborne
Cumberland
Grainger
Hamblin
Hamilton
Jefferson
Knox
Loudon
McMinn
Meigs
Monroe
Morgan
Rhea
Roane**
Scott
Sevier
Union

Misc. Counties
w/less than 10

employees

TOTAL**

* Total includes 1865 Oak Ridge Residents earning $150,593,474
** Total includes 263 Oak Ridge Residents earning $28,135,024

TOTAL EMPLOYEES

December 31, 2008

3,275
391
226

32
87
16
19
20
35

5,285

648
43
54
97

402
42

2,240

56
64
50
50

13,132

ANNUAL
PAYROLL DOLLARS ($)
Jan. 1, 2008 - Dec. 31, 2008

247,774,459
28,296,691
13,562,718

1,862,263
4,990,618

799,149
1,123,344
1,676,212
2,043,743

447,473,836

50,971,378
3,453,945
3,431,770
6,166,177

24,055,968
3,086,475

162,302,287

2,725,272
4,550,370
3,437,490
3,136,133

1,016,920,297

NOTES: The annual payroll includes total wages and salaries of both Federal and Contractor
employees paid during the 12-month period from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008.
The total employment is the actual number of employees on payroll on December 31, 2008.



